
2023-2024 Clayton State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-21   Conf: 3-15   Home: 3-9   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Harper II, Travis 25-24 789 31.6 143-298 .480 49-138 .355 101-121 .835 32 155 187 7.5 50 2 41 43 12 39 436 17.4
02 Harper II, Travis 1-1 38 38.0 5-11 .455 3-7 .429 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.0 2 0 2 1 1 0 15 15.0
02 Harper II, Travis 1-1 31 31.0 5-12 .417 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 6.0 2 0 2 2 0 1 14 14.0
08 Shirley, Tyler 28-27 823 29.4 129-279 .462 35-108 .324 34-45 .756 28 92 120 4.3 59 0 52 63 11 32 327 11.7
01 Bowles, Keandre 25-0 411 16.4 96-176 .545 11-24 .458 79-104 .760 12 47 59 2.4 35 0 35 43 4 18 282 11.3
10 Stargell, TJ 26-19 675 26.0 70-169 .414 17-51 .333 23-29 .793 10 63 73 2.8 54 2 97 56 3 27 180 6.9
03 Pitts, Aaron 9-1 128 14.2 22-42 .524 0-1 .000 7-10 .700 8 13 21 2.3 3 0 19 16 1 6 51 5.7
33 Clyce, Jamall 25-23 519 20.8 55-111 .495 1-6 .167 26-45 .578 32 57 89 3.6 66 4 35 40 12 17 137 5.5
23 Williams, Wes 27-9 420 15.6 48-125 .384 34-98 .347 18-30 .600 14 40 54 2.0 30 0 21 9 10 12 148 5.5
12 Chambers, Christian 17-1 168 9.9 28-63 .444 8-21 .381 20-24 .833 5 18 23 1.4 14 0 16 12 2 5 84 4.9
15 Diallo, Mohamad 24-7 292 12.2 38-73 .521 0-2 .000 28-54 .519 19 54 73 3.0 46 3 9 18 19 4 104 4.3
20 Dates, Elijah 25-9 313 12.5 28-76 .368 14-42 .333 21-25 .840 11 22 33 1.3 35 0 33 24 3 15 91 3.6
04 Brown, Kennedy 19-0 177 9.3 27-62 .435 1-2 .500 13-17 .765 6 22 28 1.5 20 0 5 10 7 3 68 3.6
11 Harris, Marcus 16-0 205 12.8 24-56 .429 4-24 .167 4-5 .800 3 6 9 0.6 20 0 21 13 0 11 56 3.5
21 Page, Eddie 21-11 249 11.9 30-50 .600 0-1 .000 12-25 .480 22 29 51 2.4 35 0 8 21 18 3 72 3.4
25 Lecky, Baqi 26-7 279 10.7 21-55 .382 1-13 .077 6-8 .750 11 21 32 1.2 37 1 22 11 5 14 49 1.9
05 Brayboy, Kenneth 18-0 107 5.9 9-19 .474 2-8 .250 2-4 .500 8 14 22 1.2 9 0 4 2 5 0 22 1.2
24 Pierre, Mason 3-0 1 0.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5625 200.9 778-1677 .464 182-551 .330 398-550 .724 261 703 964 34.4 517 12 422 395 113 207 2136 76.29
Opponents 28 5625 200.9 824-1746 .472 206-559 .369 420-587 .716 304 717 1021 36.5 469 5 404 361 70 201 2274 81.21

Team Statistics CSU OPP
SCORING 2136 2274
    Points Per Game 76.3 81.2
    Scoring Margin -4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 778-1677 824-1746
    Field Goal Pct .464 .472
3 POINT FG-ATT 182-551 206-559
    3PT FG Pct .330 .369
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 398-550 420-587
    FT Pct .724 .716
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 15.0
REBOUNDS 964 1021
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 36.5
    Rebounds Margin -2.1 –
ASSISTS 422 404
    Assists Per Game 15.1 14.4
TURNOVERS 395 361
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 12.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 207 201
    Steals Per Game 7.4 7.2
BLOCKS 113 70
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 2.5
ATTENDANCE 6,873 9,908
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-573 14-708
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-351

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Clayton St. 973 1154 9 2136
Opponents 1110 1148 16 2274

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/23 vs Emmanuel (GA) W 74-59 445
11/12/23 at Anderson (SC) L 88-95 419
11/18/23 MILES L 66-72 210
11/22/23 MOREHOUSE W 83-76 250
11/29/23 CLARK ATLANTA L 78-87 1,025
12/02/23 at Carson-Newman L 81-108 402
12/12/23 at Fort Valley St. W 79-69 59
12/16/23 vs Barry L 96-107 256
12/17/23 at Fla. Southern L 75-97 313
12/30/23 at Albany St. (GA) W 73-49 75

* 01/03/24 at North Georgia L 71-78 970
* 01/06/24 USC BEAUFORT W 98-86 300
* 01/10/24 at Augusta L 61-73 1,245
* 01/13/24 LANDER L 60-71 620
* 01/17/24 COLUMBUS ST. L 66-69 460
* 01/20/24 at Flagler L 74-79 436
* 01/24/24 GEORGIA COLLEGE L 74-77 750
* 01/27/24 USC AIKEN W 74-72 350
* 01/31/24 at Ga. Southwestern L 79-90 423
* 02/03/24 at USC Beaufort W 88-84 388
* 02/07/24 AUGUSTA L 78-82 506
* 02/10/24 at Lander L 78-85 1,075
* 02/14/24 at Columbus St. L (OT) 77-84 422
* 02/17/24 FLAGLER L 75-76 1,023
* 02/21/24 at Georgia College L 73-87 2,009
* 02/24/24 at USC Aiken L 75-90 1,672
* 02/28/24 GA. SOUTHWESTERN L 73-82 670
* 03/02/24 NORTH GEORGIA L 69-90 709

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Clayton State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-15   Home: 2-7   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Harper II, Travis 16-15 511 31.9 92-198 .465 27-85 .318 78-89 .876 18 98 116 7.3 27 1 27 27 6 22 289 18.1
02 Harper II, Travis 1-1 38 38.0 5-11 .455 3-7 .429 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.0 2 0 2 1 1 0 15 15.0
02 Harper II, Travis 1-1 31 31.0 5-12 .417 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 6.0 2 0 2 2 0 1 14 14.0
08 Shirley, Tyler 18-17 535 29.7 81-177 .458 21-63 .333 23-26 .885 21 67 88 4.9 33 0 34 40 5 17 206 11.4
01 Bowles, Keandre 16-0 249 15.6 53-95 .558 9-15 .600 46-56 .821 4 26 30 1.9 23 0 18 29 3 7 161 10.1
10 Stargell, TJ 18-14 480 26.7 52-130 .400 15-37 .405 14-20 .700 8 37 45 2.5 36 1 80 38 2 19 133 7.4
15 Diallo, Mohamad 14-5 211 15.1 30-51 .588 0-2 .000 20-33 .606 12 40 52 3.7 28 2 9 12 14 4 80 5.7
33 Clyce, Jamall 18-18 373 20.7 39-80 .488 0-4 .000 18-33 .545 24 37 61 3.4 47 3 21 28 10 11 96 5.3
12 Chambers, Christian 12-1 118 9.8 20-48 .417 8-18 .444 6-6 1.000 3 13 16 1.3 7 0 12 9 1 5 54 4.5
20 Dates, Elijah 15-4 180 12.0 18-41 .439 10-26 .385 12-14 .857 4 9 13 0.9 18 0 16 16 1 11 58 3.9
11 Harris, Marcus 11-0 160 14.5 18-40 .450 2-12 .167 4-5 .800 1 5 6 0.5 15 0 16 10 0 9 42 3.8
23 Williams, Wes 18-2 211 11.7 20-55 .364 16-46 .348 9-13 .692 7 23 30 1.7 20 0 9 6 3 8 65 3.6
21 Page, Eddie 17-10 223 13.1 26-44 .591 0-1 .000 7-15 .467 17 25 42 2.5 34 0 7 18 17 2 59 3.5
04 Brown, Kennedy 9-0 68 7.6 8-26 .308 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 4 9 13 1.4 7 0 3 3 1 2 21 2.3
25 Lecky, Baqi 18-2 177 9.8 15-32 .469 1-10 .100 6-7 .857 4 8 12 0.7 24 0 15 5 2 7 37 2.1
05 Brayboy, Kenneth 11-0 60 5.5 5-11 .455 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 5 10 15 1.4 7 0 1 1 0 0 13 1.2
Total 18 3625 201.4 487-1051 .463 115-336 .342 254-330 .770 160 440 600 33.3 330 7 272 252 66 125 1343 74.61
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 528-1103 .479 143-368 .389 256-361 .709 194 446 640 35.6 287 2 258 227 40 124 1455 80.83

Team Statistics CSU OPP
SCORING 1343 1455
    Points Per Game 74.6 80.8
    Scoring Margin -6.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 487-1051 528-1103
    Field Goal Pct .463 .479
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-336 143-368
    3PT FG Pct .342 .389
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 254-330 256-361
    FT Pct .770 .709
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 14.2
REBOUNDS 600 640
    Rebounds Per Game 33.3 35.6
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 272 258
    Assists Per Game 15.1 14.3
TURNOVERS 252 227
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 12.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 125 124
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.9
BLOCKS 66 40
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.2
ATTENDANCE 5,388 8,640
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-599 9-960
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Clayton St. 622 712 9 1343
Opponents 717 722 16 1455

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/24 at  North Georgia L 71-78 970
01/06/24 USC BEAUFORT W 98-86 300
01/10/24 at  Augusta L 61-73 1245
01/13/24 LANDER L 60-71 620
01/17/24 COLUMBUS ST. L 66-69 460
01/20/24 at  Flagler L 74-79 436
01/24/24 GEORGIA COLLEGE L 74-77 750
01/27/24 USC AIKEN W 74-72 350
01/31/24 at  Ga. Southwestern L 79-90 423
02/03/24 at  USC Beaufort W 88-84 388
02/07/24 AUGUSTA L 78-82 506
02/10/24 at  Lander L 78-85 1075
02/14/24 at  Columbus St. L (OT) 77-84 422
02/17/24 FLAGLER L 75-76 1023
02/21/24 at  Georgia College L 73-87 2009
02/24/24 at  USC Aiken L 75-90 1672
02/28/24 GA. SOUTHWESTERN L 73-82 670
03/02/24 NORTH GEORGIA L 69-90 709


